DS07-12543-2EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
8-bit Proprietary Microcontrollers
CMOS
F2MC-8L MB89580B/580BW Series
MB89583B/585B/589B/P585B/P589B/
MB89583BW/585BW/P585BW
■■■■ DESCRIPTION

2. Memory map in PROM mode
3. Programming the EPROM (Using the Ando Denki K.K. programmer)
 (1) Set the EPROM programmer type code to 17209.
 (2) Load program data on to the EPROM programmer at 0000H to 3FFFH.
 (3) Program C000H to FFFFH with the EPROM programmer.
Package
Compatible adapter Compatible programmers and models
Sun Hayato Co, Ltd. Ando Denki K. K.
FTP-64P-M03 ROM2-64LQF-32DP-8LA
AF9708 (Version 1.40 or higher)
AF9709 (Version 1.40 or higher)
AF9723 (Version 1.50 or higher)
Sun Hayato Co., Ltd.  : TEL. 81-3-3986-0403
Ando Denki K. K.  : TEL. 81-3-3733-1160
0000H
0080H
0480H
C000H
FFFFH
0000H
3FFFH
I/O
Normal operating mode
(Corresponding addresses
 on the ROM programmer)
RAM
Not available
Program area
 (PROM)
Program area
 (PROM)
MB89580B/580BW series
■■■■ BLOCK DIAGRAM
X0 Main clock oscillator
PLL circuit
Clock control
circuit
X1
RST
P46/UI/PWM1/D6/DO6
P47/PWM2/D7/DO7
P44/UCK/D4/DO4
P45/UO/D5/DO5
P40/D0/DO0 to P43/D3/DO3
P60/DI0 to P67/DI7
P00 to P07, P10 to P17
P20 to P27
RPVP
RPVM
P51/R
P50/OBF/IBFX/W
P36/INT6/WEX
P37/INT7/RDX
P30/INT0/CLK
P52/EFX
P53/FFX
P54/CEX
P31/INT1 to
P35/INT5
VSS VCC MOD0 MOD1 C
U
S